MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

SEAL SEAL STATE OF 10

### Executive Council of Iowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368

March 4, 2024

Accounting Department Office of the Treasurer Lucas Building 321 E 12<sup>th</sup> Street Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved Department of Administrative Services request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$2,467.80, subject to audit of actual invoices. On November 5, 2023, Vehicle #247 was damaged by a raccoon. Request was to cover repair costs.

**EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA** 

Victoria Newton

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary

cc: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services

DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Matt Bender, Department of Management

Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

## TOR OF STATE OF TO

### OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834 Facsimile (515) 281-6518

February 9, 2024

Victoria Newton Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Raccoon Damage to Vehicle #247 on November 5, 2023

Department of Administrative Services

Claim dated November 16, 2023

AOS Claim ID: 3636

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$2,467.80, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

Bri R. B.

cc: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management





Date: November 16, 2023

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

**Executive Council** 

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

**DAS Fleet Services** 

Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#247/Animal
Event Date	November 5, 2023
Summary	Vehicle 247 struck a raccoon. (269673)
Amount Requested	\$2,467.8 - Estimate
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Reports, Repair Estimate, Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Manager

**DAS Fleet Services** 

Mariah.Fucaloro@iowa.gov

515-414-6582



# Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

### 29C20

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 11:38 AM

<jadams@dps.state.ia.us>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov> Draft To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, Jeannie R Adams

forward all information as soon as it is received Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 247 struck a raccoon on 11/5/23. I will

repairs to vehicles once approval is given. reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident

Thank you,



## DAS Fleet Services, Risk

lowa Department of Administrative Services

Division of Business and Property Services

Office: 515-725-2243

Das.Risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov

State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: DPS - Vehicle Damage; DAS - Risk

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

\*\*\*Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature □ ) CASE #: 2023028343

STATE VEHICLE. (Mark II Act of Nature) CASE #: 2023028343											
Date: (Month/Day/Year)	11/5	5/2023	Time: (Time plus a.m./p.m.)	7:06	p.m.						
Vehicle Plate #:	247		Vehicle Mileage:	21840							
Vehicle Description: (Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	202	2022 Dodge Charger C3CDXKG6NH236227									
Assigned To:	Mod	ers	Badge #	247							
Driven By:	Mod	ers	Badge #	247							
Driver's Lic #:	151	ac6178	Damage:	\$2467.8	0						
Vehicle Towed: (Yes / No)	No		Towed By:	n/a							
Towed To:	N/A		Towing Cost:	\$none							
Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Yes		Type of Vehicle: (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)	Unmarked							
Injured/Injuries:		No		N 129							
Occupants: (Other than driver)		1									

### VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address:		

Owner's Phone: Insurance Info:	1				
Insurance Info:					
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)					
Veh Description:					
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)					
,					
Damage:	\$		Seat Belt:	No	
			(Yes / No)		
Injured/Injuries:					
Occupants:					
(Other than driver)	0 10			-	
Occupant(s) Weari	ng Seat B	elt: (Yes/No	) Yes		
OTHER INFORMA	TION:				
Witnesses:					
Accident Location:		P59 sout	h of Fort Dodg	e Iowa	
(Street/Hwy)		\	30000		
County:	.P.C	Webster	100		
Weather/Road Con Narrative: Trooper		clear/dry		51./	
2023028342) travel cross roadway. Lo			_		
			_		
cross roadway. Lordamage.	wer passe		_		
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles:	wer passe	enger side	_		
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost:	other than	none \$N/A	_		
Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To	other than	enger side	_		
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost:	other than	none \$N/A	_		
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A	corner struck r	accoon causing	
Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A	_	accoon causing	
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A none	Sgt Neil Moren	accoon causing	
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A none	Sgt Neil Moren	accoon causing	
Cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office  VEHICLE #3: (If ne copies of this port	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A none	Sgt Neil Moren	accoon causing	
cross roadway. Lordamage.  Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office  VEHICLE #3: (If ne copies of this port DL #:	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A none	Sgt Neil Moren  /ehicles, pleas	accoon causing	
Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If ne copies of this port DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	other than  Code(s))	none \$N/A none	Sgt Neil Moren  /ehicles, pleas	accoon causing	

Owner's Name:			
Owner's Address:			
Owner's Phone:			
Insurance Info:			
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)			
Veh Description:			
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)			
Damage:	\$	Seat Belt:	Yes
		(Yes / No)	
Injured/Injuries:			
Occupants:			
(Other than driver)			
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng Seat Belt: (	Yes/No) Yes	



### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Post 7 Supervision

FROM:

Trooper Mooers 247

DATE:

11/10/2023

**SUBJECT:** 

Vehicle Damage

On November 5th 2023, at approximately 1903hrs, I was responding to a motorcycle vs deer accident in souther Webser County. While traveling south on County Highway P59 south of 5th Ave S near Fort dodge with lights and siren activated in my state issued patrol vehicle, I struck a raccoon at high speeds. My vehicle was still drivable and I continued to scene. Damage to my front passenger side bumper was sustained but the vehicle was drivable. Sgt Morenz was on scene and took report of the damage.

Form 4433003 (11-13)

### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2023028343

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

1	ate of Accident Time of Accident County //05/2023 19:06 Hrs. WEBSTER - 94								Ad	Accident occurred within corporate limits of (city)														
-	Driver's Nam			-	1						Fi	rst							Mid	dle				
U	MOOERS										C	ОВУ							ALA					
N	Address				12,000						Ci	ity							Stat	e Zij	)			
	23766 30TH										NI	EW V	IRGINIA						IA	50	210			
T	Date of Birth				cense N	Number			CDL	С	itation	Char	ge 1					Citation	Charg	ge 2				
1	09/16/1993	a Icta	30000000	C61	7075		D 1-1-	41	Yes N	10		-												
	Male Female	e   Star		SS   E	ndorse	ments	Restric B	tions	$\bigcirc$	$\bullet$	itation	Char	ge 3					Citation	Charg	je 4				
	Alcohol Test			t Res	sults:	Drug	Test Giv	/en:	Test F	_	: TRe	e-exar	m: Yes	No	Reas	on for	Re-Exa	m Requ	est.			-		
	1					1							$\cap$	(		011 101 1	10 2/10	mitoqu	001.					
1	Owner's Nam	ne - La	st								Fir	rst							Mide	dle				
	DPS ISP																							
	Address	CT									Ci	35 A							Stat				100	
1	2437 235TH		Tetat	م ای	oor IVII	VI.					_		ODGE			Tax.			IA		501	1		
	License Plate No. State Year VIN:					ч. ЗСDXK	G6NH2:	36227			100	olor		3	Year 2022	5-33750	ike DG		Mod	lei ARGEF	,	Style		
	Trailer Plate	No.	Stat	e Ye	ear VII					-	To	w T	Tow#		ZUZZ	_	wed To	)	Citiz		rox. Cost			lace
											1										,500.00			
	Insurance Co		/ Name								Ins	suran	ce Co. P	hone I	Numbe	er Ins	urance	Policy I	Numbe	r				
	STATE OF IC		1							_														
	Initial Travel I	Direction	on  Vel	n. Act	t. Veh.	. Config.	Cargo 01	Body	Туре	Veh	. Defe	ct Po	oint of In	itial Im	pact	Most [	Damage	ed Area	Exter	t of Da	mage	Total	Occ. i	in Veh.
	Special Veh.	Func	Emera	encv		Bus Us	2000	er Con	dition	Visio	n Ohe	cured	Contril	outing	Circur	netano	os Driv	or (up to	two)	Driver	Diotro	tions	Cnna	عاجدا الم
				0.10,	Ciaido		, Diliv	0011	dition	VISIO	11 003	cureu	88	Juling	Circui	nstanc	es Diiv	er (up to		02	Distrac	uons	Spee	a Limit
	Traffic Contro	ols	Horizo	ntal A	Alignmer	nt Vert	ical Alig	nment	SE	QUE	NCE	First	Event	Se	cond E	ent	Third I	Event		th Eve	nt N	lost Ha	armful	Event
										EVE														
_	Carrier Name	/Lesse	ee																					
CO	Street Addres										Cit	h.							TC4-4	. 15:	0-1			
М	Oli CCI / Nadici	,,,									I Cit	ıy							Stat	e  Zip	Code			
M	Number of Ax	des	G	ross \	Vehicle	Weight	Rating				US	S DOT	Numbe	r	М	C Num	ber		Und	L erride/0	Overrio	е		
E					- 4																			
R	Haz Mat Invo	lvemer	nt Ha	az Ma	at Placa	rd Pla	card Nu	mber	Haz.	Mat F	Releas	leased Haz Mat Class Haz Mat Nar				Name								
1	Trailer Plate:		St	ate	Year	VIN									+					100000	г		_	
A																		tion	ŧ			0	F	route
L	Trailer Plate:		St	ate	Year	VIN									$\neg$	2		Occupant Protection	Airbag Deployment		ے	Trapped/extricated	Source of Transport	at scene/enroute
																Seating Dosition	Injury Status	at P	Depl	-	Ejection Path	d/ext	of T	scen
	Converter Do	lly	Do	olly P	late:	Sta	te Plate	e Year	VIN						,	i i	) A	dno	bag	Ejection	ction	adde	nrce	Died at
_						Dhe	ne Num								à	0	=	ŏ	7	Ü	Ü	F		_
Р	DRIV	FR C	OF UN	IIT -	1		nsporte									/	Tra	insporte	d by:				01	01
Е	l Diviv	LIVE	) OI		•												'''	паропе	u by.					
R	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mber	_		DOE	3:	Т	100				9/16				
S O																			1					
Nı	Address										Trai	nsport	ted to:				Tra	nsporte	d by:					
SN	Name							1=:									$\perp$							
	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mber			DOE	3:	- 1									
ΙU	Address	-		-							Tran	nenori	ted to:				Tra	nsporte	d by:					
NN											'''	порон	ica io.					naporte	a Oy.					ĺ
JI	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mber			DOE	3:	Т									
R E 1	Address										Tran	nsport	ted to:				Tra	nsporte	d by:					
D	Name						-	Pho	ne Nur	mher			DOE	Q.										
								'''	c Ivul															
	Address										Trar	nsport	ted to:				Tra	nsporte	d by:					10000
													10000											

### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT

Sheet	2	of	3
Jucet	-	UI	•

	JAI	IL REPORTS TO: Iowa D	)enartme	nt of Transn	ortation Offi	ce of	50,77865	VISIO CONTRA	DTOR V					0204					Law E			nt Ca	se Nu	mber	:
Ė	***	Date of Accident T	ime of	Accident	County			71065,	F.O. Box s				within o		ate li	mits o	of (city	′)	Legal		г	7	Private	9	
L		11/05/2023 1 Literal Description	9:06	Hrs.	WEBSTE	R - 9	94												Interv		n? L	<u> </u>	rope	rty?	Ш
C	:	QUAIL AVE																	94	ıy.		_ '	Route		
A T	100	If accident occurred o		-		-	N NE I	7	SE S S	W W	NW								X Cod						
1		On Road, Street or H				_		At	Intersecti	on with	:	of nea	arest cit	у					40723 Y Cod						_
C								$\perp$											4704	319					
		Note: Unless accider location from a milep	ost or o	definable in	tersection,	, bric	dge, or rail	plete road	ely describ I crossing	oed abo , using	two d	ise the listance	space bes and o	elow direction	to giv	e the	exac essar	t Yof	If Divi	ded H	liahw	av. P	rovide	Rou	te
			N NE	E SE	S SW	W					1	NE O	ES	SE S	SV	v w	NW		(Card	inal)		l Dire		WB	
		Milepost	UC	Definable	e intersect	ion.	) O and	<u> </u>					0				10	-	C	)	Õ	(	Š	O	)
L		Number	Or	bridge, o	r railroad o		sing																	_	
	61	ACCIDE on of First Harmful Event		VIRONME					ROADWA														vs.		
		er of Crash/Collision	·	weather	Conditions (u	лр со		or Co	ontributing (	Sircumst	ances	Environ	ment						pact)	_			tance		0
		Conditions		Surface C	conditions				y Roadway Ju	unction/F	- eatur	e				Š.		ype	to imp	crash		ent	rcums	sport	enrout
								A No.	8							y Unit	atris	torist 7	(prior	orior to	-	quipm	ting C	of Tran	/eues
Fir 31	st l	Harmful Event (Crash	,   ,,,,,,	RKZONE .ATED?	Yes No	5	Activity	Lo	cation	Туре		Worke	rs Prese	ent	Sex	Struck by Unit No.	Injury Status	Non-Motorist Type	Location (prior to impact)	Action (prior to crash)	Condition	Safety Equipment	Contributing Circumstances	Source of Transport	Died at scene/enroute
$\vdash$		Name 001			10_0		l	Pho	one Numb	er			DOB:		O)	0)	-	_		₹	O	S	0	S	۵
N 0		Address:									Alco	ohol Te	st Giver	n Te	st Re	sults:	Dru	g Te	est Giv	en f	Result	l Ch	arged	Yes	No
Νİ	M O	Transported to:									T		d b											0	0
	T	Transported to.									Irar	nsporte	a by:												
	O R	Name						Pho	ne Numb	er			DOB:												
	S	Address:									Alco	hol Te	st Giver	n Te	st Re	sults:	Dru	g Te	st Giv	en F	Result	Ch	arged	Yes	No
	Т	Transported to:		<u> </u>							Trar	nsporte	d bv:											0	$\bigcirc$
	S	100		lov vo																					
N I	- 1	If Property other than vehicles damaged ex		Object Da	maged																Est	imate	of Da	amag	е
N (	٧,	Owner's Last Name					First N	ame					Midd	Middle Name					Phone Number						
E		Address					City			- 200			State	Z	ір Со	de			Was owner or tenant notified?						
H I	<b>-</b> t	If Dranasty other then		Object Da	maged			_										_			= No	9 = 1	Jnkno	wn	•
C,	Y	If Property other than vehicles damaged exp		0 0,000 0 0	magoo																LSI	mate	of Da	amay	е
U L I	_	Owner's Last Name					First N	ame					Midd	le Nar	ne				Pho	ne N	umbe	r			
	VI	Address					City				325	*	State	Z	ip Co	de							t noti		
	_	Last Name		First Name	Э	Α	ddress						City			-	Sta	te Z	Zip Co				Jnkno Numb	25.50	
W	-	Last Name		First Name			ddress	_					City				Sta		Zip Co	do	P	hono	Numb	or	
Т							idare 33				-		City				Sta	ie ,	zip Co	ue		ione	NUITIE	ei	
N E		Last Name		First Name	9	A	ddress						City				Sta	te 2	Zip Co	de	Pi	none	Numb	er	
S	Ī	Last Name		First Name	Э	A	ddress						City				Stat	ie Z	Zip Co	de	PI	none	Numb	er	
3	t	Last Name	-	First Name	9	A	ddress						City				Sta	e Z	Zip Co	de	Pi	none	Numb	er	-
Is T	his	s a Secondary Crash?	?	Type of Pr	imary Incid	dent		_				**	  F	Roadv	vav C	leara	nce D	ate		Incid	ent C	eara	nce D	ate	
١	1	O N ●				33000000			I				1	1/05/	2023					11/0	5/202	3			
-		ture of Officer SEANT N MORENZ				230	dge Numb )	er	Time Off 19:06	icer No		of Acci Hrs.		Roadv 1 <b>9:06</b>	ay C	leara		ime rs.		Incid 19:0		learai	nce Ti	me Irs.	
		of Agency STATE PATROL - D	ים דפונ				te of Repo 05/2023	rt	Time Off	icer Arr	ived .	At Scer		otal F		way C						ent C	leara		ime
	_	t Reviewed By	1010/				te of Revie	w	19:06 Investiga	tion ma	ade a	Hrs. t scene		.l. No				ther	Tech	000:	100	tigatir	ng Age	ency	_
NN	10	RENZ				11/	05/2023	0.0	Y C	)	N (	<b>D</b> )										.58	- 5	•	

Form 4433003 (11-13)

### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2023028343

Sheet 3 of 3

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

D I A G R Α M Vehicle southbound P59/Quail responding to CFS, raccoon crosses roadway and struck. Raccoon is very dead. N ARRAT ٧ E

### TIMM'S AUTO BODY

Where we meet by accident! 116 E 2ND ST, WEBSTER CITY, IA 50595

> Phone: (515) 832-5555 FAX: (515) 832-2299

Workfile ID: PartsShare: e3c45231 7DP6cM

Federal ID:

81-2727162

### **Preliminary Estimate**

**Customer: Iowa State Patrol** 

Job Number:

Written By: KYLE TIMM

Insured:

Iowa State Patrol

Policy #: Date of Loss: Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Point of Impact: 01 Right Front

Days to Repair: 0

Owner:

Iowa State Patrol (515) 971-9176 Cell **Inspection Location:** 

TIMM'S AUTO BODY 116 E 2ND ST

WEBSTER CITY, IA 50595

Repair Facility

(515) 832-5555 Business

**Insurance Company:** 

22,278

**VEHICLE** 

2022 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Orange

VIN:

2C3CDXKG6NH236227

Interior Color:

Charcoal

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

HTF 372

Exterior Color:

Orange

Mileage Out:

State:

IA

Production Date:

Condition:

Excellent Job #:

**TRANSMISSION** 

Automatic Transmission

4 Wheel Drive

**POWER** 

**Power Steering** Power Brakes

Power Windows

Power Locks

Power Mirrors

Power Driver Seat

Overhead Console

DECOR

**Dual Mirrors Tinted Glass**  CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera Parking Sensors

**RADIO** 

AM Radio

FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

Auxiliary Audio Connection

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes Front Side Impact Air Bags

Head/Curtain Air Bags Hands Free Device

**SEATS** 

Cloth Seats

**Bucket Seats** 

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

PAINT

Clear Coat Paint

Two Tone Paint

OTHER

Traction Control Stability Control

California Emissions

Power Trunk/Liftgate

### **Preliminary Estimate**

### **Customer: Iowa State Patrol**

Job Number:

2022 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Orange

Line	-	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	#		Disconnect battery cable		1	*	0.3	
2	FRONT BUMP	ER & G	RILLE	THE PARTY CANCEL CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T				
3		Repl	RT Air duct	68214812AA	1	64.15		
4			O/H bumper assy				3.4	
open	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Bumper cover	68267765AC	1	708.00	Incl.	3.4
			Note; we will not use a A/m bumpe quality, there is no warrenty on the				are not like kind a	and
6			Add for Clear Coat					1.4
7			Add for Two Tone					1.4
8	**	Repl	A/M RT Bumper bracket	68226544AB	1	29.00	0.1	
9	**	Repl	A/M RT Support outer	68213539AC	1	8.00	Incl.	
10	FRONT LAMP	S	and the contract of the Contra	tite kan ang kanangan ngan ngan ngan kanangan bangan na kanangan kanangan na ang kanangan na kanangan na kanan		the state of the s		
11		Repl	RT Lamp cover w/o wide body	68226548AA	1	55.95	0.1	
12	**	Repl	A/M CAPA RT Side marker lamp	68214404AA	1	38.00	Incl.	
13	RADIATOR SU	JPPORT	<u> </u>	en de la Esta de Maria de Carta de Responsa de la vida de Carta de La Servicia de Carta de La destida de La de			er and grant and the second se	
14		Repl	Front shield pin	68331806AA	4	29.20		
open	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Front shield w/police	68231862AA	1	238.00	Incl.	
		2000 V-0 104 ( et 600 d 400 10	Note: again we will not use a/m par	ts here capa psrts or oe o	nly		E.	
16	FENDER							
17		Repl	RT Fender liner retainer	6506132AA	6	57.00		
open	**	Repl	A/M CAPA RT Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter	68205936AH	1	121.00	0.3	
			Note: we will not use A/m parts the materials	y are not like kind and qu	ality and	are not test fited	or made from the	same
19	#		***** ADD-ONS *****		1			
20	#		Color tint / color match		1		0.5	
21	#	Subl	Hazardous waste removal		1	5.00 T		
22	#	Repl	Flex additive		1	5.00 T		0.2
23	ELECTRICAL	*********	and the second section of the second	and the first that the territory of the		and the second second second second second		error graph graph y days for an
24	#		PRE SCAN		1	50.00		
25	#		POST SCAN		1	50.00		
				SUBTOTALS		1,458.30	4.7	6.4

### **Preliminary Estimate**

### **Customer: Iowa State Patrol**

Job Number:

2022 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Orange

### **ESTIMATE TOTALS**

Basis		Rate	Cost \$
•			1,448.30
4.7 hrs	@	\$ 65.00 /hr	305.50
6.4 hrs	@	\$ 110.00 /hr	704.00
			10.00
			2,467.80
			2,467.80
			0.00
			0.00
			2,467.80
	4.7 hrs	4.7 hrs @	4.7 hrs @ \$ 65.00 /hr

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. ANY WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THESE PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE.







